The pro forma adjustments (i) give effect to events that can be directly attributed to the Acquisition and related

financings, and (ii) can be factually supported and reliably estimated as of the date hereof. The Pro Forma Financial

Information does not take into account any future changes in accounting policies or reflect any cost savings or other

synergies which may result from the Acquisition, nor does it reflect any special items such as payments or other losses

35

resulting from counterparties’ exercise of termination or other rights pursuant to contractual change of control provisions,

or restructuring and integration costs which may be incurred as a result of the Acquisition.

The Pro Forma Financial Information has not been prepared in accordance with the requirements of Article 11

of Regulation S-X as promulgated by the SEC or the requirements of the EU Prospectus Directive. Neither the

adjustments nor the related pro forma financial information has been audited in accordance with U.S. GAAS or any other

applicable auditing standards.

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined income statement for the 12-month period ended December 31, 2017

 For the 12-month period ended December 31, 2017

In € million Atalian(1) Servest(2) Adjustments Total

Revenue .....  2,028.5 522.6 — 2,551.1
Purchases consumed .....  (443.9) (100.7) — (544.6)

External charges(3) .....  (122.3) (72.4) 1.0 (193.7)

Personnel costs .....  (1,307.9) (339.5) — (1,647.4)

Taxes other than on income .....  (29.4) 0.0 — (29.4)

Other recurring operating income and expenses .....  11.5 21.0 — 32.5

EBITDA .....  136.5 31.0 1.0 168.5
Depreciation and amortization .....  (39.3) (22.1) (1.0)(3) (62.4)

Provisions and impairment losses, net .....  (16.0) 0.9 — (15.2)

Operating profit .....  81.1 9.8 0.0 90.9
Financial income .....  0.7 0.3 — 1.0

Finance expenses .....  (52.8) (24.1) (12.3)(4) (89.2)

Finance costs, net .....  (52.1) (23.8) (12.3) (88.2)

Other financial income and expenses .....  (2.5) 0.0 — (2.5)

Net financial expense .....  (54.6) (23.8) (12.3) (90.7)
Income tax expense .....  (16.6) 2.1 — (14.5)

Share of profit (loss) of equity-accounted companies .....  0.2 (7.7) — (7.5)

Net profit (loss) for the period .....  10.2 (19.6) (12.3) (21.8)

(1) The Atalian Group income statement information for the twelve months ended December 31, 2017 has been derived from note 2.3 of the

notes to the Atalian Group 2017/16 Audited Consolidated Financial Statements.

(2) The Servest income statement information for the twelve months ended December 31, 2017 has been determined using the Servest UK

2017/16 Audited Consolidated Financial Statements, to which we added the unaudited income statement information for the three months

[…]

uniform costs, there were no other material differences in significant accounting policies impacting the income statement.

(4) The financing impact consisting of the repayment by the Atalian Group of certain loans and borrowings in place at Servest UK prior to the

Completion Date. The financings that will lead to a total increase in finance expenses in an estimated amount of € 33.6 million for the

12-month period ended December 31, 2017. Such increase in finance costs was offset by the cancellation of the finance expenses incurred
by Servest UK during the 12-month period ended December 31, 2017 corresponding to the interests payable on the loans and borrowings of

Servest UK that will be repaid in connection with the Acquisition and related financings. Also reflects a deferred financing fees expense has

been estimated at € 2.9 million and corresponds to amortized debt issuance costs.

36

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined statement of financial position as of December 31, 2017

 As of December 31, 2017

€ in millions Atalian(1) Servest(2) Adjustments
Other

Adjustments(7) Total

Assets

Goodwill .....  608.4 89.8 345.2(3) — 1,043.5

Intangible assets .....  21.3 27.1 — — 48.4

Property, plant and equipment .....  85.7 35.0 — — 120.7

Other non-current financial assets .....  18.3 10.1 — — 28.4

Deferred tax assets.....  62.1 — — — 62.1

Non-current assets .....  795.8 162.1 345.2 — 1,303.1
Inventories .....  5.9 7.9 — — 13.8

Prepayment to suppliers .....  3.5 10.2 — — 13.7

Trade receivables .....  387.9 77.2 — — 465.1

Current tax assets.....  4.7 1.8 — — 6.5

Other receivables .....  239.1 27.9 — — 267.0

Cash and cash equivalents .....  144.5 1.9 308.0(4) (192.9) 261.6

Current assets .....  785.7 126.9 308.0 (192.9) 1,027.7

Total assets .....  1 581.5 289.0 653.2 (192.9) 2,330.8

Equity and liabilities

Equity

Share capital .....  112.7 18.5 18.5(3)(5) — 149.7

Share premium and other reserves .....  (16.9) — — — (16.9)

Translation reserves .....  (13.7) — — — (13.7)

Retained earnings .....  0.0 (16.8) 16.8(3) — 0.0

Net income for the period .....  11.2 (7.9) 7.9(3) — 11.2

Equity attributable to owners of the Company .....  93.4 (6.2) 43.2 — 130.4

Non-controlling interests .....  50.0 1.3 — — 51.9

Total Equity .....  143.4 (4.9) 43.2 — 181.7
Non-current financial liabilities .....  636.2 149.3 610.0(6) (149.3) 1,246.2

Non-current provisions .....  27.9 6.1 — — 34.0

Deferred tax liabilities .....  2.3 4.0 — — 6.4

Non current financial liabilities .....  666.4 159.4 610.0 (149.3) 1,286.5
Customers prepayment .....  3.7 1.0 — — 4.7

Current portion of financial liabilities .....  25.7 43.6 — (43.6) 25.7

Current tax liabilities .....  8.3 14.7 —  23.0

Trade payables .....  198.4 21.4 — — 219.7

Short-term provisions .....  17.9 — — — 17.9

Liabilities related to payroll tax credit prefinancing .....  129.9 — — — 129.9

Other current liabilities .....  386.4 53.8 — — 440.2

Bank overdrafts and other cash position items .....  0.2 — — — 0.2

Financial instruments .....  1.3 — — — 1.3

Current liabilities .....  771.6 134.5 0.0 (43.6) 862.5

Total equity and liabilities .....  1,581.5 289.0 653.2 (192.9) 2,330.8

(1) Represents the consolidated balance sheet of the Atalian Group as of December 31, 2017 as per the Atalian Group 2017/16 Audited

Consolidated Financial Statements.

(2) Represents the consolidated balance sheet of Servest UK as of December 31, 2017 as per the Servest UK 2017/16 Unaudited Interim
Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements included elsewhere in this document, based on the exchange rate in effect as of December 31,

2017 of £1.00 per €1.13.

(3) The Acquisition goodwill adjustment resulting from the application of the estimate and assumptions underlying the pro forma adjustments